LGBT-112-SC Borough of Carlisle Collection

LGBT Center of Central PA History Project Archives and Special Collections Dickinson College, Carlisle, PA archives@dickinson.edu 717-245-1399

COLLECTION REGISTER

Name: Borough of Carlisle LGBT-112-SC

Material: Papers (2016 – 2021)

Volume: 4 document folders

Donation: Donated by Carlisle Borough, 2022

Usage: These materials have been donated without restrictions on usage.

Processor: Simone Gillespie, December 2024

Support: Funding to process this collection was provided by donors to the LGBT Center of Central

PA History Project and by a grant from the Schlegel Deibler Charitable Foundation.

BIOGRAPHICAL NOTE

Carlisle Borough, located in south-central Pennsylvania in Cumberland County, was founded in 1751 and incorporated as a borough in 1782. Carlisle serves as the county seat of Cumberland County. It is home to the U.S. Army War College, Dickinson College, and Penn State Dickinson School of Law. Carlisle Borough hosted its first official Pride Week celebration in 2019.

The Carlisle Anti-Discrimination Ordinance, also known as the Borough of Carlisle Human Relations Ordinance, was passed in December 2016. This ordinance established a Human Relations Commission and protection of LGBTQ+ community in the Borough, specifically when it comes to sexual orientation, gender identity, and gender expression.

COLLECTION DESCRIPTION

This collection houses materials related to Carlisle Borough's local government's actions taken to recognize, protect, and celebrate the diversity of its constituents, specifically pertaining to Carlisle's LGBTQ+ community.

COLLECTION INVENTORY

Series 1 Documents

Folder 01)	Equality for All Resolution – Dec. 8, 2016
Folder 01)	Ordinance establishing Human Relations Chapter – Dec. 8, 2016
Folder 03)	Mayoral Proclamation: declaring Pride Week and Pride Month – Jun. 2019
Folder 04)	Carlisle Truth and Reconciliation Commission Resolution – Mar. 11, 2021